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EXHIBIT   A   

DEFINED   TERMS   
 

 
 

 

“Authorized Person” means David Trible

“Authorized   Third-Party   Costs”   means   None   

“Borrower”   or   “You”   means   Bottom   Creek   Farms,   LLC   

“Borrower   Contact   Information”   means   Bottom   Creek   Farms,   LLC   
10430   Ivy   Ridge   Road   
Bent   Mountain,   VA   24059   
bottomcreekfarm@gmail.com   
+1 (540) 988-6318

“Borrower Jurisdiction” means Commonwealth of Virginia

“Borrower   Entity   Type”   means   Limited   Liability   Company   

“Business   Purpose”   means   Fencing,   concrete   for   wash   &   pack,   irrigation,   marketing   

“Effective   Date”   means   March   5,   2021   

“Interest   Rate”   means   Eight   Percent   (8%)   

“Lender” or “We” means Steward Lending LLC, a New York limited liability
company   

“Lender   Contact   Information”   means   Steward   Lending   LLC   
228 Park Ave S #41153
New   York,   NY   10003     
lending@gosteward.com   
(503)   868-0400   

“Loan   Term”   means   Sixty   (60)   months   

“Minimum Loan Amount” means $8,000

“Maximum   Loan   Amount”   means   $16,500   

“Origination   Fee”   means   3%   of   the   Principal   Amount,   excluding   existing   lenders   
as identified to Lender prior to the closing of the Loan.

“Payment   Schedule”   means   The   Payment   Schedule   attached   hereto   as   Exhibit   B.     
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To be input at closing of the loan:

 
 
 
 
 

 

“Principal   Amount”   means   $   _________   

“Closing Date” means ___________

“Maturity   Date”   means   ___________   
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EXHIBIT B

PAYMENT SCHEDULE

Loan Month
Payment 
Number

Payment 
Amount

Principal 
Payment

Interest 
Payment

Accrued 
Interest

Outstanding 
Balance

Origination $16,500.00

1 110.00 16,610.00

2 110.73 16,720.73

3 1 $348.56 236.86 111.70 0 16,483.87

4 2 $348.56 238.67 $109.89 0 16,245.20

5 3 $348.56 240.25 $108.31 0 16,004.95

6 4 $348.56 241.86 $106.70 0 15,763.09

7 5 $348.56 243.48 $105.08 0 15,519.61

8 6 $348.56 245.09 $103.47 0 15,274.52

9 7 $348.56 246.73 $101.83 0 15,027.79

10 8 $348.56 248.38 $100.18 0 14,779.41

11 9 $348.56 250.03 $98.53 0 14,529.38

12 10 $348.56 251.70 $96.86 0 14,277.68

13 11 $348.56 253.37 $95.19 0 14,024.31

14 12 $348.56 255.07 $93.49 0 13,769.24

15 13 $348.56 256.76 $91.80 0 13,512.48

16 14 $348.56 258.48 $90.08 0 13,254.00

17 15 $348.56 260.20 $88.36 0 12,993.80

18 16 $348.56 261.93 $86.63 0 12,731.87

19 17 $348.56 263.68 $84.88 0 12,468.19

20 18 $348.56 265.44 $83.12 0 12,202.75

21 19 $348.56 267.21 $81.35 0 11,935.54

22 20 $348.56 268.99 $79.57 0 11,666.55

23 21 $348.56 270.78 $77.78 0 11,395.77

24 22 $348.56 272.59 $75.97 0 11,123.18

25 23 $348.56 274.41 $74.15 0 10,848.77

26 24 $348.56 276.23 $72.33 0 10,572.54

27 25 $348.56 278.08 $70.48 0 10,294.46

28 26 $348.56 279.93 $68.63 0 10,014.53

29 27 $348.56 281.79 $66.77 0 9,732.74

30 28 $348.56 283.68 $64.88 0 9,449.06

31 29 $348.56 285.57 $62.99 0 9,163.49

32 30 $348.56 287.47 $61.09 0 8,876.02

33 31 $348.56 289.38 $59.18 0 8,586.64

34 32 $348.56 291.32 $57.24 0 8,295.32

35 33 $348.56 293.26 $55.30 0 8,002.06

36 34 $348.56 295.21 $53.35 0 7,706.85

37 35 $348.56 297.18 $51.38 0 7,409.67
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38 36 $348.56 299.16 $49.40 0 7,110.51

39 37 $348.56 301.16 $47.40 0 6,809.35

40 38 $348.56 303.16 $45.40 0 6,506.19

41 39 $348.56 305.19 $43.37 0 6,201.00

42 40 $348.56 307.22 $41.34 0 5,893.78

43 41 $348.56 309.27 $39.29 0 5,584.51

44 42 $348.56 311.33 $37.23 0 5,273.18

45 43 $348.56 313.40 $35.16 0 4,959.78

46 44 $348.56 315.50 $33.06 0 4,644.28

47 45 $348.56 317.59 $30.97 0 4,326.69

48 46 $348.56 319.72 $28.84 0 4,006.97

49 47 $348.56 321.85 $26.71 0 3,685.12

50 48 $348.56 323.99 $24.57 0 3,361.13

51 49 $348.56 326.15 $22.41 0 3,034.98

52 50 $348.56 328.33 $20.23 0 2,706.65

53 51 $348.56 330.51 $18.05 0 2,376.14

54 52 $348.56 332.72 $15.84 0 2,043.42

55 53 $348.56 334.94 $13.62 0 1,708.48

56 54 $348.56 337.17 $11.39 0 1,371.31

57 55 $348.56 339.42 $9.14 0 1,031.89

58 56 $348.56 341.68 $6.88 0 690.21

59 57 $348.56 343.96 $4.60 0 346.25

60 58 $348.56 346.25 $2.31 0 0.00
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